



NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) CELL

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University
(A State University established under Government of NCT of Delhi)
Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078
Ph. No.011-25302703, Email Id: nsscell@ipu.ac.in



F. No. GGSIPU/NSSCELL/2023/<u>231</u> Dated: 22nd May, 2023

NOTICE

Sub: To conduct a Food-Planet-Health Awareness Webinar on Healthy and Sustainable diets in collaboration with Vegan Outreach on 27th May, 2023.

NSS cell of the University has collaboration with **Vegan Outreach** to conduct **Food-Planet-Health Awareness Webinar on Healthy and Sustainable diets.** Through this session, we will get to know about the impact of food choices on our health, the environment and animals.

We are cordially inviting all the faculty members & staff/ NSS Volunteers/ NCC Cadets/ students of USS and its Affiliated Colleges of GGSIP University, kindly register and join this Webinar through below given URL:

Date: 27th May. 2023 (Saturday) Time: 06:30 PM to 07:30 PM

Webinar Link

https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_d5tjPMHUSSqmiILQX8NIpQ

After registered, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the Webinar

E-certificates will also be provided to all participants.

(Prof. Varun Joshi)
Prog. Coordinator, NSS/NCC Cell, GGSIPU

Copy for information and further necessary action:-

- To all Deans/Directors/Principals/In-charge of University School of Studies/ Affiliated Colleges/ other departments of GGSIPU kindly participate and also inform all the faculty/staff and students to participate in the event.
- 2. To all NSS Program Officers of USS and Affiliated Institutions of GGSIPU kindly convey to all NSS Volunteers to participate in the event at large numbers.
- 3. To all NCC CTOs/ ANOs of USS and Affiliated Institutions of GGSIPU kindly convey to all NCC Cadets to participate in the event at large numbers.
- 4. PS to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GGSIP University
- 5. AR to the Registrar, GGSIP University
- 6. Head UITS, GGSIP University to upload the same on the University website.
- 7. Guard file

Poster attached (PTO)









·CERTIFICATION WEBINAR· FOOD-PLANET-HEALTH

NSS Units of Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Organizes a Webinar with Vegan Outreach

27th May 2023 | 6:30 pm - 7:30 pm (IST)

The Participation of All the students volunteers is compulsory & further more it would determine the eligibility for Exposure visits, Camps Etc



Convener Dr. Varun Joshi NSS Coordinator GGSIPU.



Speaker Abhishek Dubey Outreach Coordinator Vegan Outreach, India



Co-convener
Prof. Rajesh Kumar
USBAS
Asst.Coordinator
NSS cell USS.



Co-convener
Dr. Durgesh Tripathi
USMC
Asst.Coordinator
NSS cell Affiliated.









